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July 10-14
Trent Bridge, Nottingham

Ashes won or retained:
England 31 – Australia 35
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Andy
Flower
Captain
Alastair Cook
Last Test Series
N. Zealand – won 2-0

Coach
Darren

Lehmann
Captain

Michael Clarke
Last Test Series
India – lost 4-0

HEAD-TO-HEAD
Test results

England 102

Draw 91

Australia 133

Player to watch
Kevin Pietersen

RECENT ASHES HISTORY: England looking to claim fourth Ashes victory
in five series, after eight consecutive series of Australian dominance
1989
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Player to watch
Shane Watson

Test matches played
Won
Lost

Drawn
Runs scored

Wickets taken

27
12
7
8
14,773
444

24
12

7
5

13,152
408

TEAM STATISTICS
(since last Ashes Test in Jan 2011)

Test matches played
Runs scored
Highest score

Average
100s

27
2,394
294
53.20
9

23
2,533

329
68.45

9

Cook ClarkeCAPTAINS


